14.8 Compensatory time, in lieu of overtime, may be granted by the Fire Chief or their designee for attendance at 
educational classes, seminars, or training sessions, when the Fire Chief or their designee determines such training 
is necessary for the effective operation of the department. Accumulated compensatory time in excess of one 
hundred twenty-five (125) hours as of the end of each calendar year, and unscheduled as time off by the 
employee before March 1 will be assigned as time off by the Fire Chief or designee to be used by end of March. 
Compensatory time accruals shall not exceed two hundred fifty (250) hours without written authorization from